
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2790
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2009
SETTING UP OF AIRPORT AT ONGOLE
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up an airport at Ongole in Andhra Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the measures taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION(SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a), (b) & (c) On the request of Government of Andhra Pradesh (GoAP), Airports Authority of India (AAI) has carried out a feasiblity study for setting up of a greenfield airport at Ongole and submitted its report to GoAP for taking further necessary action.
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